
COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Whatcom County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AB2019-140

Status:Type: Interlocal Authorized

File created: In control:2/13/2019 Council Finance and Administrative Services
Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/12/2019 3/12/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between
Whatcom County and Whatcom Conservation District to provide Lake Whatcom Homeowner
Incentive Program assistance, in the amount of $216,883

Indexes: Stormwater

Attachments: 1. Memo-Interlocal Agreement between WC and the WCD for Lake Whatcom HIP Assistance.pdf, 2.
Interlocal Agreement between WC and the WCD for Lake Whatcom HIP Assistance.pdf, 3. Contract #
201903001

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

RECOMMENDED FOR
AUTHORIZATION

Council Finance and
Administrative Services Committee

3/12/2019 1 Pass

AUTHORIZEDCouncil3/12/2019 1 Pass

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County

and Whatcom Conservation District to provide Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program assistance, in

the amount of $216,883

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The Lake Whatcom Homeowner Incentive Program (HIP) is a non-regulatory program that provides technical

assistance and cost share incentives for homeowners who voluntarily elect to install stormwater best

management practices (BMPs) that reduce phosphorus runoff into Lake Whatcom for the purpose of meeting

Lake Whatcom Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) requirements. The Whatcom Conservation District will

provide technical assistance to howmeowners implementing HIP projects in the Lake Whatcom watershed and

program implementation assistance through this agreement

Whatcom County Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

